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Population Data on Finland 1900–20031

Updated by ANNELI MIETTINEN

1 The data are based on the statistics of Statistics Finland, Helsinki.

* Preliminary data.
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rebmeceD13nonoitalupoP

elohW neM nemoW nabrU laruR

yrtnuoc seitilapicinum seitilapicinum

0001 % 0001 % 0001 % 0001 %

0091 0095562 1131 3.94 5431 7.05 333 6.21 3232 4.78

0191 0043492 5441 1.94 9941 9.05 234 7.41 1152 3.58

0291 0067413 3351 7.84 5161 3.15 705 1.61 0462 9.38

0391 0072643 9861 8.84 4771 2.15 517 6.02 8472 4.97

0491 0065963 3971 5.84 3091 5.15 299 8.62 4072 2.37

0591 0089204 6291 8.74 4012 2.25 2031 3.23 7272 7.76

0691 0026444 2412 2.84 4032 8.15 7071 4.83 9372 6.16

0791 0038954 0222 3.84 8732 7.15 0432 9.05 8522 1.94

0891 0087874 5132 3.84 3742 7.15 5682 8.95 3291 2.04

0991 0058994 6242 5.84 2752 5.15 0803 6.16 9191 4.83

0002 2 0011815 9252 8.84 2562 2.15 8613 1.16 3102 9.83

1002 0094915 8352 8.84 7562 2.15 1913 4.16 4002 6.83

2002 0036025 5452 9.84 1662 1.15 6223 0.26 0891 0.83

3002 2379125 3552 9.84 7662 1.15 2423 1.26 7791 9.73
2

itacifissalcehT desunoisividehT.6991nidegnahcsaeralarurdnanabruotniseitilapicinumfono

.dnalniFscitsitatSybdesuenoehtsaemasehtsiereh

%erutcurtsegA

noitalupopelohW neM nemoW

41-0 46-51 -56 41-0 46-51 -56 41-0 46-51 -56

0091 0.53 6.95 4.5 9.53 4.95 7.4 3.43 7.95 0.6

0191 6.53 6.85 8.5 7.63 3.85 0.5 6.43 0.95 4.6

0291 4.33 7.06 9.5 8.43 0.06 2.5 0.23 3.16 7.6

0391 4.92 3.46 3.6 6.03 1.46 3.5 3.82 5.46 2.7

0491 9.62 7.66 4.6 2.82 5.66 3.5 7.52 9.66 4.7

0591 0.03 3.36 7.6 0.23 8.26 2.5 1.82 9.36 0.8

0691 1.03 4.26 4.7 9.13 3.26 7.5 5.82 5.26 9.8

0791 3.42 3.66 3.9 7.52 1.76 2.7 0.32 7.56 3.11

0891 2.02 8.76 1.21 4.12 7.96 9.8 1.91 0.66 9.41

0991 3.91 2.76 5.31 3.02 8.96 9.9 3.81 8.46 9.61

0002 1.81 9.66 0.51 9.81 3.96 8.11 3.71 7.46 0.81

1002 9.71 9.66 2.51 9.81 2.96 0.21 2.71 7.46 1.81

2002 8.71 9.66 3.51 6.81 1.96 3.21 0.71 7.46 3.81

3002 6.71 8.66 6.51 4.81 0.96 6.21 9.61 7.46 4.81
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etarytilitrefcificeps-egA

nemow0001reP latoT

ytilitref

91-51 42-02 92-52 43-03 93-53 44-04 94-54 namowrep

01-1091 8.61 7.741 8.622 4.722 6.291 1.901 2.61 86.4

02-1191 9.41 8.221 4.181 9.181 2.551 9.29 0.41 18.3

03-1291 2.41 0.011 9.651 8.341 8.611 4.76 5.01 01.3

04-1391 4.41 5.69 2.621 9.801 8.28 5.34 6.5 93.2

54-1491 3.11 2.501 9.441 3.421 4.88 8.14 4.5 06.2

05-6491 7.52 9.161 4.981 5.741 5.001 3.34 0.5 73.3

55-1591 2.72 6.751 8.561 0.521 0.18 1.53 9.3 89.2

06-6591 3.92 4.161 6.951 1.801 5.76 5.72 8.2 87.2

56-1691 7.03 7.651 0.651 8.89 7.55 5.22 2.2 16.2

07-6691 7.43 9.131 9.521 5.67 7.93 7.31 4.1 21.2

57-1791 9.72 3.401 6.601 8.55 3.32 1.6 5.0 26.1

08-6791 0.22 8.69 6.411 5.76 4.62 0.6 3.0 76.1

58-1891 7.51 0.58 8.221 3.57 1.23 7.6 4.0 96.1

09-6891 3.21 2.07 0.621 6.58 2.33 5.7 4.0 86.1

59-1991 9.01 0.17 2.431 4.101 2.93 7.7 4.0 28.1

00-6991 5.9 4.16 6.911 6.101 7.44 8.8 5.0 47.1

1002 6.01 7.95 1.411 9.101 5.74 7.9 5.0 37.1

2002 2.11 2.75 5.211 9.201 9.74 8.9 6.0 27.1

3002 3.01 0.75 5.511 9.601 4.94 8.01 5.0 57.1

etarnoitcudorpertendnassorG

ssorG teN ssorG teN

noitcudorper noitcudorper noitcudorper noitcudorper

etar etar etar etar

01-1091 872.2 .. 07-6691 530.1 900.1

02-1191 948.1 .. 57-1791 097.0 377.0

03-1291 405.1 .. 08-6791 418.0 108.0

53-1391 761.1 859.0 58-1891 628.0 518.0

04-6391 261.1 269.0 09-6891 918.0 808.0

54-1491 752.1 350.1 59-1991 498.0 288.0

05-6491 226.1 283.1 00-6991 748.0 738.0

55-1591 254.1 373.1 1002 448.0 738.0

06-6591 753.1 103.1 2002 538.0 728.0

56-1691 672.1 632.1
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htribtsriftarehtomfoeganaideM

eganaideM eganaideM

56-1691 52.32 09-6891 03.62

07-6691 37.22 59-1991 69.62

57-1791 30.42 00-6991 74.72

08-6791 81.52 1002 42.72

58-1891 04.52 2002 73.72

shtribeviL

/naemlaunnA

rebmuN

0001reP

naemfo

noitalupop

/naemlaunnA

rebmuN

0001reP

naemfo

noitalupop

01-1091 29209 4.23 58-1891 86846 4.31

02-1191 54038 0.72 09-6891 43526 6.21

03-1291 48187 6.32 59-1991 59356 0.31

04-1391 48507 7.91 00-6991 59285 3.11

05-1491 31629 2.42 1002 98165 8.01

06-1591 42088 8.02 2002 55555 7.01

07-1691 66467 8.61 3002 03665 9.01

08-1791 98726 3.31

shtribeviletamitigellI

/naemlaunnA

rebmuN

fotnecreP

shtribevil

/naemlaunnA

rebmuN

fotnecreP

shtribevil

01-1091 0216 8.6 58-1891 8839 5.41

02-1191 3756 8.6 09-6891 10331 3.12

03-1291 6066 4.8 59-1991 82691 2.03

04-1391 9435 6.7 00-6991 18712 4.73

05-1491 9265 1.6 1002 22222 5.93

06-1591 9183 3.4 2002 65122 9.93

07-1691 1263 7.4 3002 94622 0.04

08-1791 2816 8.9

snoitrobA

/naemlaunnA

rebmuN

fotnecreP

shtribevil

/naemlaunnA

rebmuN

fotnecreP

shtribevil

0791 75741 9.22 59-1991 11601 3.61

57-1791 50122 3.63 00-6991 73601 3.81

08-6791 18071 4.62 1002 99601 0.91

58-1891 46731 2.12 2002 20901 6.91

09-6891 19721 5.02 3002 34601 8.81
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segairraM

/naemlaunnA

rebmuN

fo0001reP

noitalupopnaem

/naemlaunnA

rebmuN

fo0001reP

noitalupopnaem

01-1091 74981 8.6 58-1891 76882 9.5

02-1191 22981 2.6 09-6891 61552 2.5

03-1291 52732 2.7 59-1991 71342 8.4

04-1391 19482 9.7 00-6991 07442 7.4

05-1491 76373 8.9 1002 03842 8.4

06-1591 19123 6.7 2002 96962 2.5

07-1691 89373 2.8 3002 51852 0.5

08-1791 57523 0.7

egairramtsriftaeganaideM

neM nemoW neM nemoW

50-1091 1.62 5.32 06-6591 6.42 8.22

01-6091 2.62 6.32 56-1691 1.42 3.22

51-1191 4.62 7.32 07-6691 6.32 2.22

02-6191 0.72 0.42 57-1791 0.42 7.22

52-1291 9.62 0.42 08-6791 2.52 3.32

03-6291 6.62 9.32 58-1891 2.62 2.42

53-1391 1.72 4.42 09-6891 1.72 2.52

04-6391 6.72 7.42 59-1991 1.82 3.62

54-1491 6.72 3.42 00-6991 3.92 1.72

05-6491 1.62 7.32 1002 6.92 3.72

55-1591 9.42 2.32 2002 8.92 7.72

snoinulausnesnoC 1 snosrepllafonoinulausnesnocnignivilsnosrepfonoitroporP

)%(noinunignivil

ni46-51degasnosreP

42-51 92-52 43-03 44-53 46-54 46-51 noinulausnesnoc

1891 6.44 4.91 4.21 5.6 5.2 3.01 000412

5891 0.55 1.72 5.31 4.7 4.4 8.21 000382

0991 7.96 3.93 6.12 4.21 8.6 3.12 085663

5991 4.77 2.74 9.82 3.71 8.8 0.12 444034

0002 8.18 6.45 8.43 7.22 4.11 6.42 654905

1002 5.28 1.65 9.53 7.32 0.21 6.52 000725

1 ecroFrobaLmorfnoitamrofnifosisabehtnodnalniFscitsitatSybnoitamitse,0991litnU

.sretsigernoitalupopmorfdevirederasnoinulausnesnoc,0991ecniS.syevruS

secroviD

/naemlaunnA

rebmuN

fo0001reP

noitalupopnaem

/naemlaunnA

rebmuN

fo0001reP

noitalupopnaem

04-1391 1931 93.0 09-6891 89811 04.2

05-1491 1273 93,0 59-1991 06231 26.2

06-1591 4853 48.0 00-6991 91831 86.2

07-1691 0684 60.1 1002 98531 26.2

08-1791 9839 99.1 2002 06331 75.2

58-1891 8359 79.1 3002 57431 85.2
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)%(ylimaffoepytybegafosraey81rednunerdlihchtiwseilimaF

selpuocdeirraM

nerdlihchtiw 1

-nocniselpuoC

noinulausnes

nerdlihchtiw 2

srehtoM

htiw

nerdlihc

srehtaF

htiw

nerdlihc

deretsigeR

htiwselpuoc

nerdlihc 3

rebmuN

0591 9.58 .. 4.21 7.1 .. 923995

0691 7.88 .. 9.9 3.1 .. 640876

0791 9.88 9.0 0.9 2.1 .. 530776

0891 1.38 7.4 9.01 4.1 .. 237886

0991 6.67 4.9 3.21 7.1 .. 736046

0002 1.56 5.51 0.71 4.2 .. 726216

2002 7.36 6.61 2.71 4.2 0.0 719895

F rebmundnaylimaffoepytybegafosraey81rednunerdlihchtiwseilima

nerdlihcfo )%(

nerdlihcforebmuN rebmuN

1 2 3 +4

nerdlihchtiwselpuocdeirraM 1

0691 4.43 7.03 5.71 4.71 245106

0791 2.04 9.33 5.51 4.01 670206

0891 6.44 1.14 1.11 2.3 373885

0991 9.83 4.24 5.41 1.4 569094

0002 3.73 4.04 5.61 8.5 298893

2002 8.63 6.04 7.61 0.6 043183

nerdlihchtiwnoinulausnesnocnignivilselpuoC 2

0991 0.06 2.03 9.7 9.1 72895

0002 5.15 8.53 0.01 6.2 02159

2002 7.05 4.63 2.01 7.2 52699

nerdlihchtiwsrehtoM

0691 1.16 0.32 2.9 7.6 18376

0791 7.06 8.32 5.9 0.6 30366

0891 7.76 3.52 6.5 4.1 69888

0991 6.56 2.72 9.5 3.1 96887

0002 0.85 9.03 6.8 5.2 489301

2002 2,75 2.13 9.8 7.2 682301

nerdlihchtiwsrehtaF

0691 7.65 8.42 3.01 2.8 3219

0791 1.16 3.42 0.9 6.5 6568

0891 1.17 0.32 8.4 1.1 36411

0991 7.17 4.32 1.4 8.0 47011

0002 1.96 6.42 2.5 1.1 13641

2002 1.86 2.52 4.5 3.1 43641

nerdlihchtiwselpuocderetsigeR

2002 4.95 1.82 5.21 0.0 23

1
Includes not-married couples with children under 18 years, until 1970.

2
Consensual unions are estimated on the basis of population survey (1970) and on population registers

(since 1980).
3
Since 2002, same-sex couples have been able to register their union.
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ycnatcepxeefiL

neM nemoW neM nemoW

02-1191 1 4.34 1.94 57-1791 7.66 2.57

03-1291 7.05 1.55 08-6791 5.86 2.77

04-1391 2 5.45 6.95 58-1891 1.07 4.87

54-1491 2 6.45 1.16 09-6891 7.07 8.87

05-6491 6.85 8.56 59-1991 1.27 7.97

55-1591 4.36 8.96 00-6991 5.37 8.08

06-6591 9.56 6.17 1002 6.47 5.18

56-1691 4.56 6.27 2002 9.47 5.18

07-6691 9.56 6.37
1 .snoitareporawoteudshtaedgnidulcnI
2 .snoitareporawoteudshtaedgnidulcxE

shtaedrevoshtribfossecxE

/naemlaunnA

rebmuN

0001reP

naemfo

noitalupop

/naemlaunnA

rebmuN

0001reP

naemfo

noitalupop

01-1091 49183 7.31 58-1891 96591 0.4

02-1191 06742 1.8 09-6891 17831 8.2

03-1291 11682 7.8 59-1991 96551 1.3

04-1391 55302 7.5 00-6991 1509 8.1

05-1491 67704 6.01 1002 9367 5.1

06-1591 34684 5.11 2002 7316 2.1

07-1691 27923 2.7 3002 4367 5.1

08-1791 64581 9.3

shtaeD

launnA 0001reP tnafnI launnA 0001reP tnafnI

/naem

rebmuN

naemfo

noitalupop

ytilatrom 1 /naem

rebmuN

naemfo

noitalupop

ytilatrom 1

01-1091 99025 7.81 8.321 58-1891 99254 3.9 3.6

02-1191 48285 0.91 8.111 09-6891 36684 8.9 9.5

03-1291 37594 9.41 8.19 59-1991 18494 8.9 8.4

04-1391 03205 0.41 1.27 00-6991 44294 6.9 9.3

05-1491 83815 6.31 6.65 1002 05584 4.9 2.3

06-1591 18393 3.9 4.82 2002 81494 5.9 0.3

07-1691 49434 5.9 6.61 3002 69984 4.9 ..

08-1791 34244 4.9 7.9

1 .shtribevil0001repefilforaeytsrifehtgnirudytilatroM



233

noitargimlanoitanretnI

ohwstnargimE

deniatboevah

tropssapa

fo0001reP

naem

noitalupop

teN

noitargim

fo0001reP

naem

noitalupop

01-1091 238051 4.5 57-1791 6391+ 4.0

02-1191 64376 2.2 08-6791 3947- 6.1-

03-1291 95585 8.1 58-1891 7435+ 1.1

04-1391 4488 2.0 09-6891 5092+ 6.0

noitargimteN 59-1991 2227+ 4.1

rebmuN/naemlaunnA 00-6991 9503+ 6.0

05-1491 0014- 1.1- 1002 2085+ 1.1

06-1591 3007- 5.1- 2002 2225+ 0.1

07-1691 36771- 9.3- 3002 5575+ 1.1

noitargimlanretnI

launnA fotnecreP
launnA

/naem
fotnecreP

naem 1 noitalupopnaem rebmuN
naem

noitalupop

01-1091 48747 7.2 58-1891 186391 0.4

02-1191 11158 8.2 09-6891 737002 1.4

03-1291 84297 4.2 59-1991 765391 8.3

93-1391 074631 8.3 00-6991 372052 9.4

05-1491 877231 5.3 1002 579182 4.5

06-1591 890271 0.4 2002 620372 2.5

07-1691 033912 8.4 3002 343272 2.5

08-1791 965312 6.4
1 .seitilapicinumnabrudnalarurotnoitargim-niegarevA

srengieroF

forebmuN

srengierof

fotnecreP

noitalupop

srengieroffospuorG

2002nipihsneziticyb

6791 45121 3.0 eporuE 95217

0891 20521 3.0 seirtnuoc-UE 57971

5891 87461 3.0 nedewShcihwfo 7308

0991 55262 5.0 aissuR 63342

5991 66586 3.1 ainotsE 82421

0002 47019 4.1 eporuErehtO 02561

1002 77589 6.1 acirfA 3258

2002 286301 6.1 ailamoShcihwfo 7354

3002 300701 6.1 aciremAhtroN 1182

8.1 aciremAhtuoS 8421

9.1 ainaecOdnaaisA 10481

0.2 /nwonknU

0.2 pihsnezitictuohtiW 0441
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)%(yrtsudniybnoitalupopevitcayllacimonocE

0591 0691 0791 0891 0991 1 0002 3002

,yrtserofdnaerutlucirgA

gnitnuhdnagnihsif 8.54 5.53 3.02 6.21 5.8 1.6 1.5

.ctegnirutcafunaM 8.02 6.12 9.52 3.62 9.12 2.12 9.91

noitcurtsnoC 3.6 7.8 3.8 1.7 0.7 4.6 4.6

.cteedarT 5.9 6.31 9.81 1.91 3.62 5.72 5.82

snoitacinummocdnatropsnarT 4.5 3.6 1.7 9.7 2.7 4.7 3.7

secivreS 8.01 0.41 1.81 8.42 8.62 3.13 4.23

nwonknU 4.1 3.0 4.1 2.2 3.2 3.0 3.0

snosrep0001 0691 3302 8112 2222 2332 5332 5632
1 nidna9891nitnetxeemosnidegnahcneebevahnoitacifissalcrofsdnuorgehT.ecrofrobaldeyolpmE

.5991

ecrofrobalniselameF 1

fonoitroporpehT egatnecrepasaecrofrobalelameF

robalniselamef

)tnecrep(ecrof

deganoitalupopelameffo

44-02

sraey

46-51

sraey

47-51

sraey

46-0691 0.44 46-0691 .. .. 2.65

96-5691 3.34 96-5691 .. .. 1.55

47-0791 7.44 47-0791 .. .. 9.75

97-5791 3.64 97-5791 0.87 8.66 9.95

48-0891 3.74 48-0891 5.28 2.17 0.36

98-5891 7.74 98-5891 2.48 8.27 4.46

49-0991 5.74 49-0991 6.08 8.07 2.26

99-5991 5.74 99-5991

0002 9.74 0002 9.97 0.27 2.36

1002 9.74 1002 0.08 4.27 6.36

2002 2.84 2002 8.08 8.27 0.46

3002 0.84 3002 0.08 1.27 5.36
1 yevruSecroFrobaLdesiverehtfoatadehtotdnopserrocotdetcerrocneebevah78-1891rofatadehT

.no7891morf

etartnemyolpmenU

sexeshtoB neM nemoW

96-5691 5.2 4.3 3.1

47-0791 3.2 6.2 8.1

97-5791 1.5 8.5 3.4

48-0891 1.5 3.5 9.4

98-5891 7.4 2.5 2.4

49-0991 1.21 7.31 3.01

99-5991 1 9.31 7.31 2.41

0002 8.9 1.9 6.01

1002 1.9 6.8 7.9

2002 1.9 1.9 1.9

3002 0.9 2.9 9.8
1 .7991nitahwemosdegnahcneebevahtnemyolpmenufonoitacifissalcrofsdnuorgehT
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